

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 6165/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in CA No.41/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GEM NUTS AND PRODUCE EXPORTS CO. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in July, 2010 before a Bench of which
Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia is not a member.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)
Asstt. Registrar